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SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information

Project ID: LPL-376

Name: RIB LAKE INLAND LAKES P & R DISTRICT: Rib Lake Water Quality Monitoring and Lake Data Collection
Type: Lakes Grant

Subtype: Large Scale Lake Planning

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 4/1/1996
End Date: 6/30/1998

Purpose: The Rib Lake Inland Lake Protection & Rehabilitation District proposes to 1) research historical lake data, 2) conduct water
chemistry analyses (resulting in sampling map and report), 3) perform a plankton analysis (resulting in summary report), 4)
perform an aquatic plant community analysis (resulting in map and written interpretation), 5) perform a fisheries analysis
(resulting in map and report), 6) perform a sediment analysis(resulting map and report), and 7) perform a land and watershed
assessment (resulting in watershed and lake area maps and summary report). A final report will be prepared and a paper
copy and an electronic copy of the report provided to the Department on Natural Resources. Information on the project
results will be disseminated to the public by newsletter mailing, fact sheet distribution, public meeting, local newspaper article,
and TV/radio spot. end.

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is RIB LAKE INLAND LAKES P & R DISTRICT
Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People

Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments
Rib Lake Inland Lake P & R GRANT_RECIPI ACTIVE 4/1/1996 6/30/1998  Rib Lake Inland Lake P

Dis ENT & R District

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments

Actions



7/5/2024

Action

Grant Awarded

Wi

Watershed Mapping or Assessment

Monitor Water Quality or Sediment

Monitoring Stations

Station ID
613080
613081
613082

Assessment Units

WBIC
1469100

Lab Account Codes

Account Code
Forms

Form Code

Methods
Method Code

Fieldwork Events

Start Date
7/31/1996 13:00
7/31/1996 13:15
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Detailed Description Start Date End Date

The Rib Lake Inland Lake Protection & 4/1/1996
Rehabilitation District proposes to 1) research
historical lake data, 2) conduct water
chemistry analyses (resulting in sampling map
and report), 3) perform a plankton analysis
(resulting in summary report), 4) perform an
aquatic plant community analysis (resulting in
map and written interpretation), 5) perform a
fisheries analysis (resulting in map and
report), 6) perform a sediment analysis
(resulting map and report), and 7) perform a
land and watershed assessment (resulting in
watershed and lake area maps and summary
report). A final report will be prepared and a
paper copy and an electronic copy of the
report provided to the Department on Natural
Resources. Information on the project results
will be disseminated to the public by
newsletter mailing, fact sheet distribution,
public meeting, local newspaper article, and
TV/radio spot.

4/1/1996 6/30/1998
4/1/1996 6/30/1998

Name Comments
Rib Lake - Near Center
Rib Lake - Near N Shore Inlet
Rib Lake - Near S Shore Outlet
Segment Local Name Official Name
1 Rib Lake Rib Lake
Description
Form Name
Method Description
Status Field ID Station ID Station Name
COMPLETE RB-SO 613082 Rib Lake - Near S Shore Outlet
COMPLETE RB-C 613080 Rib Lake - Near Center

Status

COMPLETE

PROPOSED
PROPOSED

Start Date

End Date



7/5/2024

7/31/1996 13:30 COMPLETE RB-NW
8/28/1996 10:50 COMPLETE RB-50
8/28/1996 11:00 COMPLETE RB-C
8/28/1996 11:10 COMPLETE RB-NW
10/29/1996 10:40 COMPLETE RB-50
10/29/1996 10:50 COMPLETE RB-C
10/29/1996 11:00 COMPLETE RB-NW
2/19/1997 COMPLETE RB-SO
2/19/1997 16:00 COMPLETE RB-NW
2/19/1997 16:30 COMPLETE RB-C
5/27/1997 12:30 COMPLETE RB-C
5/27/1997 12:40 COMPLETE RB-NW
5/27/1997 12:50 COMPLETE RB-SO
6/25/1997 12:30 COMPLETE RB-C
6/25/1997 1240 COMPLETE RB-NW
6/25/1997 12:55 COMPLETE RB-SO
7/31/1997 12:00 COMPLETE RB-C
7/31/1997 12:15 COMPLETE RB-SO
7/31/1997 12:30 COMPLETE RB-NW
8/25/1997 11:00 COMPLETE RB-C
8/25/1997 11:15 COMPLETE RB-NW
8/25/1997 11:30 COMPLETE RB-SO
11/12/1997 11:00 COMPLETE RB-C
11/12/1997 11:20 COMPLETE RB-NW
11/12/1997 11:35 COMPLETE RB-SO
Documents

Title Description

RIB LAKE WATER QUALITY
MONITORING AND LAKE
DATA COLLECTION

Planning Grant Report

Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: $0.00

Funding

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
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613081
613082
613080
613081
613082
613080
613081
613082
613081
613080
613080
613081
613082
613080
613081
613082
613080
613082
613081
613080
613081
613082
613080
613081
613082

Author

Grant Recipient

Rib Lake - Near N Shore Inlet
Rib Lake - Near S Shore Outlet
Rib Lake - Near Center

Rib Lake - Near N Shore Inlet
Rib Lake - Near S Shore Outlet
Rib Lake - Near Center

Rib Lake - Near N Shore Inlet
Rib Lake - Near S Shore Outlet
Rib Lake - Near N Shore Inlet
Rib Lake - Near Center

Rib Lake - Near Center

Rib Lake - Near N Shore Inlet
Rib Lake - Near S Shore Outlet
Rib Lake - Near Center

Rib Lake - Near N Shore Inlet
Rib Lake - Near S Shore Outlet
Rib Lake - Near Center

Rib Lake - Near S Shore Outlet
Rib Lake - Near N Shore Inlet
Rib Lake - Near Center

Rib Lake - Near N Shore Inlet
Rib Lake - Near S Shore Outlet
Rib Lake - Near Center

Rib Lake - Near N Shore Inlet
Rib Lake - Near S Shore Outlet

Published Comments

6/30/1998
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Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date



