Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information

Project ID: LPL-376

Name: RIB LAKE INLAND LAKES P & R DISTRICT: Rib Lake Water Quality Monitoring and Lake Data Collection

Type: Lakes Grant

Subtype: Large Scale Lake Planning

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 4/1/1996 **End Date:** 6/30/1998

Purpose: The Rib Lake Inland Lake Protection & Rehabilitation District proposes to 1) research historical lake data, 2) conduct water

chemistry analyses (resulting in sampling map and report), 3) perform a plankton analysis (resulting in summary report), 4) perform an aquatic plant community analysis (resulting in map and written interpretation), 5) perform a fisheries analysis (resulting in map and report), 6) perform a sediment analysis(resulting map and report), and 7) perform a land and watershed assessment (resulting in watershed and lake area maps and summary report). A final report will be prepared and a paper copy and an electronic copy of the report provided to the Department on Natural Resources. Information on the project results will be disseminated to the public by newsletter mailing, fact sheet distribution, public meeting, local newspaper article,

and TV/radio spot. end.

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is RIB LAKE INLAND LAKES P & R DISTRICT

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People						
Name	Role	Status	Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments
Rib Lake Inland Lake P & R Dis	GRANT_RECIPI ENT	ACTIVE	4/1/1996	6/30/1998	Rib Lake Inland Lake P & R District	

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments		Date	Reported By	Status	Comments
----------------------------------	--	------	-------------	--------	----------

Actions

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

Action	Detailed Description	Start Date	End Date	Status
Grant Awarded	The Rib Lake Inland Lake Protection & Rehabilitation District proposes to 1) research historical lake data, 2) conduct water chemistry analyses (resulting in sampling map and report), 3) perform a plankton analysis (resulting in summary report), 4) perform an aquatic plant community analysis (resulting in map and written interpretation), 5) perform a fisheries analysis (resulting in map and report), 6) perform a sediment analysis (resulting map and report), and 7) perform a land and watershed assessment (resulting in watershed and lake area maps and summary report). A final report will be prepared and a paper copy and an electronic copy of the report provided to the Department on Natural Resources. Information on the project results will be disseminated to the public by newsletter mailing, fact sheet distribution, public meeting, local newspaper article, and TV/radio spot.	4/1/1996		COMPLETE
Watershed Mapping or Assessment		4/1/1996	6/30/1998	PROPOSED
Monitor Water Quality or Sediment		4/1/1996	6/30/1998	PROPOSED

Monitoring Stations	Monitoring Stations						
Station ID	Name	Comments					
613080	Rib Lake - Near Center						
613081	Rib Lake - Near N Shore Inlet						
613082	Rib Lake - Near S Shore Outlet						

Assessment Units	Assessment Units						
WBIC	Segment	Local Name	Official Name				
1469100	1	Rib Lake	Rib Lake				

Lab Account Codes		
Account Code	Description	Start Date End Date

	·	
Forms		
Form Code	Form Name	

Methods	
Method Code	Method Description

Fieldwork Events						
Start Date	Status	Field ID	Station ID	Station Name		
7/31/1996 13:00	COMPLETE	RB-SO	613082	Rib Lake - Near S Shore Outlet		
7/31/1996 13:15	COMPLETE	RB-C	613080	Rib Lake - Near Center		

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

7/31/1996 13:30	COMPLETE	RB-NW	613081	Rib Lake - Near N Shore Inlet
8/28/1996 10:50	COMPLETE	RB-50	613082	Rib Lake - Near S Shore Outlet
8/28/1996 11:00	COMPLETE	RB-C	613080	Rib Lake - Near Center
8/28/1996 11:10	COMPLETE	RB-NW	613081	Rib Lake - Near N Shore Inlet
10/29/1996 10:40	COMPLETE	RB-50	613082	Rib Lake - Near S Shore Outlet
10/29/1996 10:50	COMPLETE	RB-C	613080	Rib Lake - Near Center
10/29/1996 11:00	COMPLETE	RB-NW	613081	Rib Lake - Near N Shore Inlet
2/19/1997	COMPLETE	RB-SO	613082	Rib Lake - Near S Shore Outlet
2/19/1997 16:00	COMPLETE	RB-NW	613081	Rib Lake - Near N Shore Inlet
2/19/1997 16:30	COMPLETE	RB-C	613080	Rib Lake - Near Center
5/27/1997 12:30	COMPLETE	RB-C	613080	Rib Lake - Near Center
5/27/1997 12:40	COMPLETE	RB-NW	613081	Rib Lake - Near N Shore Inlet
5/27/1997 12:50	COMPLETE	RB-SO	613082	Rib Lake - Near S Shore Outlet
6/25/1997 12:30	COMPLETE	RB-C	613080	Rib Lake - Near Center
6/25/1997 12:40	COMPLETE	RB-NW	613081	Rib Lake - Near N Shore Inlet
6/25/1997 12:55	COMPLETE	RB-SO	613082	Rib Lake - Near S Shore Outlet
7/31/1997 12:00	COMPLETE	RB-C	613080	Rib Lake - Near Center
7/31/1997 12:15	COMPLETE	RB-SO	613082	Rib Lake - Near S Shore Outlet
7/31/1997 12:30	COMPLETE	RB-NW	613081	Rib Lake - Near N Shore Inlet
8/25/1997 11:00	COMPLETE	RB-C	613080	Rib Lake - Near Center
8/25/1997 11:15	COMPLETE	RB-NW	613081	Rib Lake - Near N Shore Inlet
8/25/1997 11:30	COMPLETE	RB-SO	613082	Rib Lake - Near S Shore Outlet
11/12/1997 11:00	COMPLETE	RB-C	613080	Rib Lake - Near Center
11/12/1997 11:20	COMPLETE	RB-NW	613081	Rib Lake - Near N Shore Inlet
11/12/1997 11:35	COMPLETE	RB-SO	613082	Rib Lake - Near S Shore Outlet

Documents								
Title	Description	Author	Published	Comments				
RIB LAKE WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND LAKE DATA COLLECTION	Planning Grant Report	Grant Recipient	6/30/1998					

Budget

Combined Budgets: Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: \$0.00

Funding

7/5/2024

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

Organization	Source	Туре	Amount	Start Date	End Date
g		* •			